RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	rail102618005	· · · Patent and Tradema	ırk Office				
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Ado	Name of conveying party(ies): AKIO YAMADA, TAKUYA HIGETA ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes No 12-62-63	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DDK LTD .	U.S. PTO 6204				
3.	Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Address: 2-11-20, Nishi-gotanda, Shinagawa-Ku	22388 U.S. PTC 10/726204				
Ex	[] Other: ecution Date: November 18 and November 18, 2003 respectively	City: Tokyo State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: Japan [] Yes No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	16726204					
If t	his document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	•					
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
5.	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	New York, NY 10112	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document.	tation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	of the				
	Paul A. Ragusa	12/02/03	}				
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
_	e 1 of 2						
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	nt:					

12/05/2003 DEMMANU1 00000008 10726204

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
10. Additional Names of assigning party(ies):	10a. Additional Names of receiving party(ies):	22388 U.S.PTO 10/726204
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
Page2_ of2_		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	Patents and Trademarks	

PATENT REEL: 014764 FRAME: 0152

米刮該海茫

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	VWE (1)	Akio `	Yamada						
a	Japanese	3 11 D (1)	_ citizen,	residing a	c/o DDK	LTD.,	2-11-20	, Nishi-	gotanda,	
			-		Shinaga	wa-Ku,	Tokyo,	Japan		
(2) _	Takuya HI	GETA			/		0 11 20	372 -1-2		,
a	Japanese		_ citizen,	residing at	c/o DDK	LID.,	2-11-20	, Nishi-	gotanda.	
					Shinaga	wa-Ku,	TOKYO,	Japan		
(3) _			***							,
a			_ citizen,	residing at						
(4) _										,
a			_ citizen,							
(5)					•					,
à			_ citizen,	residing at					···-	
(6)				<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
a			_ citizen,	residing at						
(7)										,
a			_ citizen,				.	.		
(8)										,
a			_ citizen,	residing at	·	· - ·	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	after referred to vements in(:							ave invented		
	(a) 🖾	was e	xecuted or	n even dat	e herewith;					
	(b) 🗆	Expres	ss Mail No	o., as Appl	ication No. 1	iot yet kn	own	ion No. 0 /_	and was	or 🗆 amended
	(c) 🗆				and a	is ame any)	nded unc	ion No. Ier PCT inder PCT	Article	19 on
	AND WHE	REAS,	DDK LI	D.						
with i	ts principal plac	e of business	at	11-20,	Nishi-go	otanda,	Shinaga	wa-Ku, 1	okyo, Ja	pan

(hereinaster referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 014764 FRAME: 0153 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 18th day of November	, 20 <u>03</u>	Ahie Jamada. Signature of Akio YAMADA
This 18th day of November	, 20 <u>03</u>	Takuya Higeta Signature of Takuya HIGETA
This day of	,	Signature of
This day of	,	Signature of
This day of	, <u></u>	Signature of
This day of	·	Signature of
This day of,	· <u>-</u>	Signature of
This day of,	· -	Signature of

RECORDED: 12/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 014764 FRAME: 0154